
 

 
 

CPCRN Steering Committee Meeting Agenda 
February 11, 2020 
2:00-3:00 PM ET 

 
Join Zoom Meeting ID: 172815575 

*Please turn on your webcam. 
unc.zoom.us/j/172815575 

One tap mobile, +19294362866,, 172815575# 
Agenda 

• Brief Coordinating Center updates 
o CPCRN at ASPO 
o Please complete the CPCRN Kickoff Meeting evaluation survey by Friday, 2/14 

(survey link). 
o Updating the CPCRN Directory, Workgroup Interest Groups, and Meet the 

Experts page 
• Updates on workgroup interest calls 
• Network strengths survey and Kumu 
• Engaging Affiliate members 
• Federal Agency Partners’ corner 

  
The next Steering Committee call will be at 2:00 PM ET on Tuesday, March 10th at 2 PM 
ET. Steering Committee meetings are scheduled on the second Tuesday of each month at 2 PM 
ET. 
  

  



 

 Workgroup Interest Groups 

  
 

Thematic Area Champions/Organizers Date of First Call  
Survivorship Cyndi Thomson, cthomson@email.arizona.edu 

Sue Heiney, heineys@mailbox.sc.edu 
2/6 at 10:00 AM ET 

Completed 
Quality 
Improvement/ 
Implementation 
Science/Technical 
Assistance (QUISTA) 

Jennifer Leeman, jleeman@email.unc.edu 
Betsy Risendal, betsy.risendal@cuanschutz.edu 

2/6 at 2:00 PM ET 
Completed 

CPCRN Scholars  Daniela Friedman, dfriedma@mailbox.sc.edu 
Cam Escoffery, cescoff@emory.edu 

2/10 at 4:00 PM ET 
Completed 

Organizational 
Theory in 
Implementation 
Science (OTIS) 

Sarah Birken, sarah1@email.unc.edu 
Linda Ko, Lko@fredhutch.org 

2/14 at 2:00 PM ET 
Zoom link 

Health Behaviors  Barbara Baquero, bbaquero@uw.edu 
Rima Afifi, rima-afifi@uiowa.edu 

2/17 at 12:00 PM 
ET 

Rural Cancer Jan Eberth, JMEBERTH@mailbox.sc.edu 
Natoshia Askelson, natoshia-askelson@uiowa.edu 

2/26 at 11:30 AM 
ET 

Zoom link 
Health Equity/Social 
Determinants of 
Health 

Chau Trinh-Shevrin, chau.trinh@nyulangone.org 
Michelle Kegler, mkegler@emory.edu 

2/26 at 2:00 PM ET 
Zoom link 

Mental Health & 
Well-Being 

Kristin Kilbourn, kristin.kilbourn@ucdenver.edu 
Vicky Ngo, victoria.ngo@sph.cuny.edu 

in planning 

Systems Science Stephanie Wheeler, Stephanie_Wheeler@unc.edu 
Elaine Morrato,  emorrato@luc.edu 

in planning 


